Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---00o--Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 012

RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ILOILO THRU HONORABLE ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR, GOVERNOR OF THE PROVINCE OF ILOILO IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND (P200,000.00) PESOS FOR THE PURCHASE OF BARANGAY TANOD UNIFORM OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA, ILOILO

WHEREAS, the maintenance of peace and order in the Municipality is among one of the top priority of the present administration;

WHEREAS, records show that there are 250 members duly organized Barangay Tanod and Barangay Peace Keeping Action Team (BPAT) in the Municipality by which they are known and recognized as Police in their respective jurisdiction. As such they are responsible in the protection of lives and properties, suppression and elimination of any criminal activities and generally for the maintenance of peace and order;

WHEREAS, this personalities are force multiplier of the LGU and the PNP rendering services voluntarily and considering the risk of their job in defense of their sworn duties and responsibilities, they deserved for a free uniform to be used in line with the performance of their official function;

WHEREAS, in view of the foregoing the Local Government deemed it necessary, hence this request.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ILOILO THRU HONORABLE ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR, GOVERNOR OF THE PROVINCE OF ILOILO IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND (P200,000.00) PESOS FOR THE PURCHASE OF BARANGAY TANOD UNIFORM OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA, ILOILO.

ADOPTED this 5th day of February 2015, on motion of Hon. Ernesto p. Parreño and was unanimously seconded. UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing l	Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:
	(SCD) HON REVP CRABATO

Municipal Mayor